Budget Report as of September 21, 2017

OPERATIONAL

Budget Actuals Encumbrances Balance % to Budget
$2,892,315.00 ($534,364.30)  ($2,233,051.23) $124,899.47 4%
($6,228.69)
($3,965.84) Decrease BAR
$114,704.94
INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS
Budget Actuals Encumbrances Balance
$22,363.95 ($4,599.49) ($10,581.78) $7,182.68

Food Services

Budget Actuals Encumbrances Balance
$113,908.00 ($20,409.46) ($84,891.50) $8,607.04

(36,938.55) Actual Cash Balance

Activities
Budget Actuals Encumbrances Balance
$89,8190.18 ($8,490.21) ($22,521.47) $58,807.50
$45,098.00 BAR
$103,905.50
Title I
Budget Actuals Encumbrances Balance
$63,136.00 ($10,011.05) (850,074.95) $3,050.00
IDEA B
Budget Actuals Encumbrances Balance
$66,137.00 ($7,501.55) ($68,041.14) ($9,405.69)
$3,177.00 BAR Increase
(56,228.69) Reallocate to SEG
Title III
Budget Actuals Encumbrances Balance

$65.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65.00

Teacher/Principal Training



Budget Actuals
$33,190.00 $4.66
Medicaid
Budget Actuals
$7,347.52 ($365.48)
CNM
Budget Actuals
$2,969.43 $0.00
GO Bond Library
Budget Actuals
$0.00 $0.00
Youth Chat Grant
Budget Actuals
$2,250.00 $0.00
Lease Reimbursement
Budget Actuals
$0.00 $0.00
HB33
Budget Actuals
$313,722.56 ($69,091.74)
SB9 State Match
Budget Actuals
$16,106.00 $0.00
SB9 Tax Allocation
Budget Actuals

$121,538.00 ($2,060.54)

Encumbrances

($255.00)

Encumbrances
($21.99)

Encumbrances
($4,000.00)

Encumbrances
$0.00

Encumbrances
$0.00

Balance
$32,939.66

Balance
$6,960.05

Balance
(81,030.57)

Balance
$0.00

Balance

$2,250.00
$500.00 Pending BAR

Encumbrances
$0.00

Encumbrances
($239,315.68)

Encumbrances
$0.00

Encumbrances
($13,639.56)

$2,750.00

Balance

$0.00

Balance
$5,315.14

Balance
$16,106.00

Balance

$105,837.90



Must submit backup for all BARs,
except transfers of funds for SEG or STATE OF NEW MEXICO Doc. ID: 001-047-1718-0013-I

i PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Find Typs: Flaythrongh
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786

Budget Adjustment Request

Adjustment Type: Increase

Fiscal Year: 2017-2018 Entity Name: Public Academy for Performing Arts
Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?: No Contact: Rhonda Cordova, Business Manager
Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough): Phone: 505-604-5056

Email: rhondacordova1000@outlook.com

FLOWTHROUGH ONLY
Budget Period: 07/01/2017 To: 06/30/2018

A. Approved Carryover:
B. Total Current Year Allocation:
D. Total Funding Available:

Revenue 24106.0000.41924 $3,177
Fund Function Object Program Job Class Present Budget| Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget| ADD'LFTE
24108 1000 Instruction 51100 Salaries 2000 Special |1412 Teachers- $29,000 $3,177 $32,177
Entitleme Expense Programs Special
nt IDEA-B Education
Sub Total $3,177
Indirect Cost
DOC. TOTAL $3,177
Justification:

Carryover Increase award letter

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation:

A. The requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

o justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted”, “insufficient budget", or "needed to close out Project’ ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional
sts if necessary.

, L TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

Approvals by Digital Signature

Name Role Date
Rhonda Cordova Business Manager 9/25/2017 7:44:29 PM




Must submit backup for all BARs,
except transfers of funds for SEG or

direct grants

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786
Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?: No

Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough):

Entity Name:
Contact:

Doc. ID: 001-047-1718-0014-1

Fund Type: General Fund / Capital
Outlay / Debt Service

Adjustment Type: Increase

Phone:
Email:

FLOWTHROUGH ONLY

Budget Period: Jul 12017 12:00AM

A. Approved Carryover:
B. Total Current Year Allocation:
D. Total Funding Available:

To:

Jun 30 2018 12:00AM

Public Academy for Performing Arts
Rhonda Cordova, Business Manager

5056-604-5056
rhondacordova1000@outlook.com

Revenue 23000.0000.41705 $45,098
Fund Function Object Program Job Class Present Budget| Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget| ADD'L FTE
23000 1000 Instruction 56118 General 1010 Regular  |0000 No Job $89,819 $45,008 $134,917
Non- Supplies and Education (K- | Class
Instructio Materials 12) Programs
nal
Support
Sub Total $45,008
Indirect Cost
DOC. TOTAL $45,098

Justification:

Actual Revenues Received as of 09-21-17

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation: . .
“he requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

w. Justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted", "insufficient budget", or "needed to close out Project' ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional

sheets if necessary.

ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

Approvals by Digital Signature

Name

Rhonda Cordova

Role
Business Manager

Date

9/21/2017 8:51:33 PM
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Public Academy for Performing Arts

Bank Account Register Activity Report

9/21/2017 8:55 PM

Bank: <All>; Bank Account: <All>; Begin Date: 8/1/2017; End Date: 8/31/2017; Status: Non-Void

|Bank Account Number

Date Number Type Payee/From Status Deposit Withdrawal Balance
8/1/2017 Beginning Balance $ 357,228.70
8/2/2017 10448 Accounts Payable Amazon.com Non-Void $ 773.97 $356,454.73
8/4/2017 Payroll Liability IRS Non-Void $ 18,174.43 $ 338,280.30
8/4/2017 Payroll Liability Wells Fargo Bank Non-Void $ 47,075.46 §$291,204.84
8/7/2017 10449 Payroll Manzaneras, Angelica Non-Void $ 512.40 §$290,692.44
8/11/2017 00039889 Adjustment Client Analysis Fee August 201 Non-Void 3 114.00 $ 290,578.44
8/11/2017 4420 Cash Receipts Lunch Non-Void $ 20.00 $ 290,598.44
8/11/2017 4421 Cash Receipts Lunch Non-Void $ 85.40 $ 290,683.84
8/11/2017 4458 Cash Receipts SEG September 2017 Non-Void $ 218,343.02 $ 509,026.86
8/15/2017 Accounts Payable APS Non-Void $ 3,805.27 $505,221.59
8/15/2017 Payroll Liability INGReliastar Non-Void $ 464550 $500,576.09
8/15/2017 Payroll Liability MG Trust Company Non-Void $ 610.00 §$ 499,966.09
8/15/2017 10450 Accounts Payable Association of Charter School Non-Void $ 208.34 $499,757.75
8/15/2017 10451 Accounts Payable Albuquerque Publishing Non-Void $ 892.50 $ 498,865.25
8/15/2017 10452 Accounts Payable City of Albuguerque Non-Void $ 120.00 § 498,745.25
8/15/2017 10453 Accounts Payable Rhonda Cordova Non-Void $ 2,687.50 $496,057.75
8/15/2017 10454 Accounts Payable Danfelser, Jackie Non-Void $ 15.94 $ 496,041.81
8/15/2017 10455 Accounts Payable Lowe's Non-Void $ 47.49 §$495,994.32
8/15/2017 10456 Accounts Payable NM Gas Company Non-Void $ 22.98 §$495971.34
8/15/2017 10457 Accounts Payable Safeguard Business Systems Non-Void $ 312.92 $495,658.42
8/15/2017 10458 Accounts Payable Scholastic Inc Non-Void $ 299.70 §$ 495,358.72
8/15/2017 10459 Accounts Payable Shamrock Supply Non-Void $ 951.95 §$ 494,406.77
8/15/2017 10460 Accounts Payable Southwest Copy Systems Non-Void $ 187.05 $494,219.72
8/15/2017 10461 Accounts Payable Staples Non-Void $ 244038 $491,779.34
8/15/2017 10462 Accounts Payable TFS Leasing Non-Void $ 494,66 $ 491,284.68
8/15/2017 10463 Accounts Payable Waste Management Non-Void $ 24120 $491,043.48
8/15/2017 10464 Accounts Payable Zoro Non-Void $ 129.92 §490,913.56
8/15/2017 10465 Payroll Liability Alistate American Heritage Lif Non-Void $ 1,290.81 $489,622.75
8/15/2017 10466 Payroll Liability Security Benefit Non-Void $ 250.00 §489,372.75
8/15/2017 10467 Payroll Liability Pre-Paid Legal Services, Inc. Non-Void $ 41.86 §$ 489,330.89
8/15/2017 4423 Cash Receipts Lunch Non-Void §$ 89.00 $ 489,419.89
8/15/2017 4424 Cash Receipts Lunch Non-Void §$ 20.50 $ 489,440.39
8/16/2017 4427 Cash Receipts Lunch/APS/HB33/SB9 Non-Void $ 9,192.42 $ 498,632.81
8/17/2017 Payroll Liability New Mexico Taxation & Revenue Non-Void $ 390.30 $498,242.51
8/17/2017 10468 Accounts Payable Guitar Center Non-Void 3 598.00 $ 497,644.51
8/17/2017 10469 Accounts Payable Amazon.com Non-Void $ 3,166.32 $494,478.19
8/17/2017 4429 Cash Receipts Lunch Non-Void $ 45.50 $ 494,523.69
8/18/2017 Payroll Liability IRS Non-Void $ 18,711.52 $475,812.17
8/18/2017 Payroll Liability Wells Fargo Bank Non-Void $ 48,546.11 § 427,266.06
8/18/2017 4431 Cash Receipts Lunch Non-Void $ 91.50 $ 427,357.56
8/21/2017 4459 Cash Receipts HB33/SB9 Non-Void § 2,494.03 $ 429,851.59
8/22/2017 Accounts Payable Time Clock Wizard Non-Void $ 6.47 $429,845.12
8/23/2017 4468 Cash Receipts Lunch Non-Void $ 236.35 $ 430,081.47
8/23/2017 4469 Cash Receipts Lunch Non-Void § 36.75 $430,118.22
8/24/2017 4471 Cash Receipts Lunch Non-Void $ a7.35 $ 430,155.57
8/25/2017 4470 Cash Receipts Lunch Non-Void $ 60.00 $ 430,215.57
8/29/2017 Accounts Payable APS Non-Void $ 1,700.05 $428,515.52
8/29/2017 10471 Accounts Payable ABCWUA Non-Void $ 299479 $425520.73
8/29/2017 10472 Accounts Payable Albuquerque Duplicator Supply Non-Void $ 7471 $425,446.02
8/29/2017 10473 Accounts Payable Allen, Sherry Non-Void $ 20.00 §$425,426.02
8/29/2017 10474 Accounts Payable Baum's Music Non-Void $ 310.84 §$425,115.18
8/29/2017 10475 Accounts Payable Chick-Fil-A Non-Void $ 29.50 § 425,085.68
8/29/2017 10476 Accounts Payable Rhonda Cordova Non-Void $ 268750 §422,398.18
8/29/2017 10477 Accounts Payable Dion's Pizza Non-Void $ 94.43 $422303.75
8/29/2017 10478 Accounts Payable EasyKeys.com Non-Void $ 94.00 §422209.75
8/29/2017 10479 Accounts Payable Gino's Non-Void $ 47.95 $422,161.80
8/29/2017 10480 Accounts Payable Home Depot Non-Void $ 164.47 $421,997.33
8/29/2017 10481 Accounts Payable XL Non-Void $ 299.00 $421,698.33

Page 1 of 3




Public Academy for Performing Arts

8/29/2017

Bank Account Register Activity Report

9/21/2017 8:55 PM

Bank: <All>; Bank Account: <All>; Begin Date: 8/1/2017; End Date: 8/31/2017; Status: Non-Void

10482 Accounts Payable Labatt Food Service Non-Void $ 551050 $416,187.83
8/29/2017 10483 Accounts Payable Lynn, Amy Non-Void $ 3.90 $416,183.93
8/209/2017 10484 Accounts Payable NM Gas Company Non-Void $ 23.10 § 416,160.83
8/29/2017 10485 Accounts Payable PNM Non-Void $ 435340 $411,807.43
8/29/2017 10486 Accounts Payable Sam's Club Non-Void $ 711.38 $411,096.05
8/29/2017 10487 Accounts Payable Smart, Staci Non-Void $ 227.50 $410,868.55
8/29/2017 10488 Accounts Payable Staples Non-Void $ 42.46 $410,826.09
8/29/2017 10489 Accounts Payable The Guild Cinema Non-Void $ 550.00 $410,276.09
8/29/2017 10490 Accounts Payable Waste Management Non-Void $ 303.79 $409,972.30
8/29/2017 4466 Cash Receipts Kroger/NHS/Yearbook/Lunch Non-Void $ 272.25 $ 410,244 .55
8/29/2017 4467 Cash Receipts NHS/Lunch Non-Void $ 94.15 $410,338.70
8/30/2017 10491 Accounts Payable Association of Charter School Non-Void $ 2,560.65 $407,778.05
8/30/2017 4465 Cash Receipts Activities/Lunch Non-Void $ 81.75 $ 407,859.80
8/30/2017 4472 Cash Receipts Lunch Non-Void $ 60.00 $ 407,919.80
8/31/2017 Payroll Liability ERB Non-Void $ 39,190.65 § 368,729.15
8/31/2017 Payroll Liability INGReliastar Non-Void $ 3,787.00 $ 364,942.15
8/31/2017 Payroll Liability MG Trust Company Non-Void 3 610.00 $ 364,332.15
8/31/2017 Payroll Liability New Mexico Taxation & Revenue Non-Void $ 3,711.90 $360,620.25
8/31/2017 Payroll Liability NMPSIA Non-Void $ 29,626.76 $330,993.49
8/31/2017 10540 Payroll Liability Alistate American Heritage Lif Non-Void $ 1,199.02 $329,794.47
8/31/2017 10541 Payroll Liability Security Benefit Non-Void 3 250.00 $ 329,544.47
8/31/2017 10542 Payroll Liability Pre-Paid Legal Services, Inc. Non-Void $ 177.46 § 329,367.01
8/31/2017 12312092 Payroll Liability NM Retiree Healthcare Authorit ~ Non-Void $ 4,839.60 $324,527.41
8/31/2017 4464 Cash Receipts Activities/Lunch Non-Void $ 464.50 $ 324,991.91
8/31/2017 4473 Cash Receipts Lunch Non-Void § 60.00 $ 325,051.91
8/31/2017 Ending Balance $ 325,051.91
Subtotal $ 231,784.47 $ 263,961.26
Total $ 231,784.47 $ 263,961.26
[Bank Account Number
Date Number Type Payee/From Status  Deposit Withdrawal Balance
8/1/2017 Beginning Balance $103,626.76
8/1/2017 00039896 Adjustment Correction to JE39894; Temp Tr  Non-Void 3 35.00 $103,591.76
8/2/2017 6109 Accounts Payable Amazon.com Non-Void 3 4598 $103,545.78
8/3/2017 4451 Cash Receipts Activities - Registration 8/3/ Non-Void $ 4,733.10 $ 108,278.88
8/3/2017 4452 Cash Receipts Activities - Registration 8/3/ Non-Void § 6,030.00 $114,308.88
8/4/2017 4437 Cash Receipts Activities Non-Void § 200.00 $ 114,508.88
8/8/2017 4450 Cash Receipts Activities - Registration 8/8/ Non-Void $ 5,126.15 $119,635.03
8/8/2017 4453 Cash Receipts Activities - Registration 8/7/ Non-Void § 5,252.40 $124,887.43
8/8/2017 4454 Cash Receipts Activities - Registration 8/8/ Non-Void $ 7,222.40 $132,109.83
8/8/2017 4455 Cash Receipts Activities - Registration 8/8/ Non-Void $ 4,928.72 $ 137,038.55
8/8/2017 6110 Accounts Payable Chavez, Alexandra Non-Void 3 50.00 $ 136,988.55
8/8/2017 6111 Accounts Payable Chavez, Daniel Non-Void $ 50.00 $ 136,938.55
8/9/2017 4456 Cash Receipts Activities - Registration 8/9/ Non-Void $ 2,832.45 $139,771.00
8/9/2017 4457 Cash Receipts Activities - Registration 8/9/ Non-Void $ 1,175.45 $ 140,946.45
8/10/2017 00039893 Adjustment Bankcard Fees August 2017 Non-Void 3 17.45 § 140,929.00
8/10/2017 4418 Cash Receipts Activities Non-Void § 487.50 $ 141,416.50
8/10/2017 4438 Cash Receipts Activities Non-Void $ 380.00 $ 141,796.50
8/11/2017 4419 Cash Receipts General/Yearbook Non-Void $ 75.00 $ 141,871.50
8/11/2017 4433 Cash Receipts Activities Non-Void $ 403.70 $ 142,275.20
8/11/2017 4460 Cash Receipts Lunch Non-Void $ 9.75 $142,284.95
8/15/2017 4422 Cash Receipts General/NHS Non-Void § 149.50 $ 142,434 .45
8/M5/2017 4425 Cash Receipts Activities Non-Void $ 211.37 $ 142,645.82
8/15/2017 6112 Accounts Payable Action Publishing Inc. Non-Void $ 1,205.00 § 141,440.82
8/15/2017 6113 Accounts Payable Baum's Music Non-Void $ 107.50 $ 141,333.32
8/15/2017 6114 Accounts Payable Chavez, Melanie Non-Void $ 96.82 $ 141,236.50
8/15/2017 6115 Accounts Payable Educational Theatre Associatio Non-Void $ 95.00 $ 141,141.50
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Public Academy for Performing Arts

8/15/2017
8/15/2017
8/15/2017
8/15/2017
8/15/2017
8/15/2017
8/16/2017
8/16/2017
8/17/2017
8/17/2017
8/17/2017
8/17/2017
8/18/2017
8/18/2017
8/21/2017
8/22/2017
8/22/2017
8/23/2017
8/24/2017
8/24/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/28/2017
8/31/2017
8/31/2017

Subtotal

Total

6116
6117
6118
6119
6120
6121
4426
4434
4428
4435
6122
6123
4430
4436
4445
4444
4477
4474
4475
4476
4446
4447
4461
4462
00039775

Bank: <All>; Bank Account:

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Cash Receipts
Cash Receipts
Cash Receipts
Cash Receipts
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Cash Receipts
Cash Receipts
Cash Receipts
Cash Receipts
Cash Receipts
Cash Receipts
Cash Receipts
Cash Receipts
Cash Receipts
Cash Receipts
Cash Receipts
Cash Receipts
Adjustment

Bank Account Register Activity Report

<All>; Begin Date: 8/1/2017; End Date: 8/31/2017; Status: Non-Void

Lowe's

Ramirez, Carlos
Signs by Tomorrow
Threadgill, Marci
Williams, Darian
Zia Graphics
NHS/General
Activities
Activities
Activities
Garcia, Pete
Amazon.com
Yearbook/NHS
Activities
Activities
Activities
NHS/Activities
NHS/Activities
Activities
Yearbook
Yearbook/Lunch
Lunch - CC
Lunch CC
United Way
Void Prior Year Checks 6099 an
Ending Balance

Page 3 of 3

Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void
Non-Void

9/21/2017 8:55 PM
$ 19967 §$140,941.83
$  166.68 $140,775.15
$  96.00 $140,679.15
$ 9475 $140,584.40
$ 40.93 § 140,543.47
$  450.00 $140,093.47

$  240.00 $ 140,333.47
$  144.00 $140,477.47
$ 48175 $ 140,950.22
$  192.20 $ 141,151.42
$ 40.00 §141,111.42
$ 13559 $140,975.83
$  136.00 $141,111.83
$ 36895 $ 141,480.78
$  139.75 $ 141,620.53
$  106.00 $141,726.53
$ 44150 $ 142,168.03
$ 98.25 $ 142,266.28
$ 14138 $ 142,407.66
$ 53.60 $ 142,461.26
$ 55,00 $ 142,516.26
$ 50.00 $ 142,566.26
$ 25.00 $ 142,591.26
$ 2,467.82 $ 145,059.08
$ 73.00 $ 145,132.08
$145,132.08

$ 4443169 § 2,926.37

§ 4443169 $  2,926.37
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